FAMILY SURVEY RESULTS
SPRING 2023




DEMOGRAPRICS

NUMBER OF STUDENTS CUMULATIVE YEARS AT SUMMIT
e 23% -1 CHILD o 46% - 15T YEAR

* 51% - 2 CHILDREN « 43% - 2-3 YEARS

¢ 20% - 3 CHILDREN * 11% - 4-5 YEARS

e 6% - 4+ CHILDREN

(GRADE LEVEL OF STUDENTS
« 37:K-6™M

° ]9 7TH % 8TH

e 15:9™H_ 12




EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TIM MATLICK.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR IS ACCESSIBLE TO ME AS A PARENT

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR IS A VISIBLE LEADER

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR RESPONDS TO QUESTIONS AND
CONCERNS IN A TIMELY MANNER

| AM COMFORTABLE TALKING TO THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

15

EHighly Agree B Agree BENeutral BEDisagree EHighly Disagree N/A




PRINCIPAL TAUSSIG.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

THE PRINCIPAL IS ACCESSIBLE TO ME AS A PARENT E
THE PRINCIPAL IS A VISIBLE LEADER 5

THE PRINCIPAL RESPONDS TO QUESTIONS AND CONCERNS IN A
TIMELY MANNER

I

| AM COMFORTABLE TALKING TO THE PRINCIPAL E

0 5 10 15 20

EHighly Agree B Agree BENeutral BEDisagree EHighly Disagree N/A




ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL JORDENING.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

THE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL IS ACCESSIBLE TO ME AS A PARENT z

__1

THE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL IS A VISIBLE LEADER i

THE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL RESPONDS TO QUESTIONS AND
CONCERNS IN A TIMELY MANNER

I

| AM COMFORTABLE TALKING TO THE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL g

J

0 5 10 15

BHighly Agree BAgree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




POST-SECONDARY ADVISOR SWEENEY.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

How safisfied are you with Post-
Secondary Advisor Sweeney'’s

performance?¢
THE POST-SECONDARY ADVISOR
IS EFFECTIVE IN THEIR ROLE 50%
45%
THE POST-SECONDARY ADVISOR 40%
IS AVAILABLE TO ME AS A PARENT 35%
K107/4
THE POST-SECONDARY ADVISOR 25%
CARES ABOUT MY STUDENT 20%
15%
THE POST-SECONDARY ADVISOR 10%
IS AVAILABLE TO MY STUDENT 59
0 5 10 15 20 o MO0 Q0
Very Dissatisfied Neutral  Satisfied Very
mStrongly Agree B Agree B Neutral B Disagree [ Strongly Disagree Dissatisfied Satisfied

Note: 21% (7 responses)
had “no opinion”



JEFFERSON ACADEMY BOARD OF DIRECTORS.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

THE JA BOARD MEMBERS ARE ACCESSIBLE LEADERS

| FEEL COMFORTABLE APPROACHING THE BOARD WITH MY
CONCERNS

THE JA BOARD STRATEGIC LEADERSHIP OF THE SCHOOL IS
EFFECTIVE

EHighly Agree B Agree




LEADERSHIP.
HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE LEADERSHIP OF...

JEFFERSON ACADEMY BOARD
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TIM MATLICK
PRINCIPAL TAUSSIG

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL JORDENING

6 8 10 12 14

EHighly Satisfied mSatisfied ®Neutral Dissatisfed Highly Dissafisfed

NOTE: REGARDING THE JA BOARD, 39% SELECTED “NO OPINION,"” WHICH WAS NOT AN OPTION
FOR THE OTHER POSITIONS.



Board Meeting Attendance

31 of 33 have NOT attended any Board of Directors meetings.
2 have attended between 1-5 board meetings.

4 - Didn’t know there were
board meetings/thought wasn’t
for Summit

2 — haven't had a need
| am unaware of when the meefings take place 1 — geography

Lack of childcare

Conflicts with work or family life

| don't think there is any value to my aftendance
| am not interested in the board meetings

The meetings are too long

Other (please specify)




FRONT OFFICE STAFF.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

THE SCHOOL FRONT OFFICE STAFF MONITOR AND ENSURE A SAFE
ENTRY TO THE SCHOOL

THE SCHOOL FRONT OFFICE STAFF ARE KNOWLEDGEABLE AND
HELPFUL

THE SCHOOL FRONT OFFICE STAFF RESPOND TO QUESTIONS AND
CONCERNS IN A TIMELY MANNER

0 5 10

BHighly Agree BAgree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




TEACHERS

PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

| WOULD LIKE AN ADDITIONAL SURVEY TO EVALUATE SPECIFIC
TEACHERS AND CLASSES.

TEACHERS GENUINELY CARE ABOUT MY CHILDREN AND THEIR
PROGRESS.

TEACHERS FOLLOW RATING GUIDELINES FOR HOMEWORK
AMOUNT.

| BELIEVE THE TEACHERS ARE KNOWLEDGEABLE ABOUT THEIR
SUBJECT.

TEACHERS COMMUNICATE MY CHILD'S GRADES IN A TIMELY
MANNER (SCHOOLOGY)

TEACHERS COMMUNICATE HOMEWORK ASSIGNMENTS IN A
TIMELY MANNER (SCHOOLOGY)

0 5 10

BHighly Agree BAgree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




K-6: 20 RESPONSES
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

WE HAVE RECEIVED THE MAJORITY OF OUR CHOICES WHEN
ENROLLING FOR COURSES.

THE CLASS RATING IS ACCURATE WHEN HELPING ME PLAN
HOMEWORK LEVELS
:

MY CHILD ENJOYS THEIR SUMMIT CLASSES. ;

THERE ARE A WIDE VARIETY OF CHOICES TO SUPPLEMENT MY
HOMESCHOOL PROGRAM.

0 2 4 6 8

BHighly Agree BAgree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




/-12: 25 RESPONSES
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

WE HAVE RECEIVED THE MAJORITY OF OUR CHOICES WHEN
ENROLLING FOR COURSES.

THE CLASS RATING IS ACCURATE WHEN HELPING ME PLAN
HOMEWORK LEVELS
i

MY CHILD ENJOYS THEIR SUMMIT CLASSES. ;

THERE ARE A WIDE VARIETY OF CHOICES TO SUPPLEMENT MY
HOMESCHOOL PROGRAM.

0 2 4 6 8

BHighly Agree BAgree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




MIDDLE SCHOOL:20:RESPONSES

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH INSTRUCTION AT
SUMMIT ACADEMY IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS<¢

m Safisfied & Highly Satisfied

@ Neutral

@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissaftisfied

Technology Nelelgl Social Studies cience Phy5|cgl Mathematics| Fine Arts English
Education
m Satisfied & Highly Satisfied 10 e Lo 15 6 15 02
@ Neutral 1 1 3 2 2 2 0
@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissaftisfied 0 1 0 0 0 0 0




MIDDLE SCHOOL:20:RESPONSES
WHAT IS YOUR OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH THE
CURRICULUM AT SUMMIT ACADEMY MIDDLE
SCHOOL?

50%
45%
40%
35%
o 2023
il 2022
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Highly Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Neutral Nelililsle! Highly Satisfied



MIDDLE SCHOOL:20:RESPONSES

m Safisfied & Highly Satisfied

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU THAT THE SUMMIT ACADEMY
S PREPARING MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDENTS FOR THE
RIGORS OF HIGH SCHOOL IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS?

B Neutral

@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissatisfied

BUNSURE

e el = w owwm s = B OB e
Technology Spanish  [Social Studies| Science E(F;hysmgl Mathematics| Fine Arts English
ucation

m Satisfied & Highly Satisfied 10 6 8 7 13 5 2 8
@ Neutral 6 4 1 1 4 1 2 ‘)
@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissatisfied 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
@B UNSURE 8 11 7 7 5 11 6 7




HIGH SCHOOL: 12 RESPONSES

WHAT IS YOUR OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH THE
CURRICULUM AT SUMMIT ACADEMY HIGH
SCHOOL?

50.00%

45.00%

40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

Highly Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Highly Satisfied




HIGH SCHOOL: 12 RESPONSES

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH INSTRUCTION AT
SUMMIT ACADEMY IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS<¢

m Safisfied & Highly Satisfied

@ Neutral
@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissatisfied
BUNSURE
Senior | Freshman [Technolog : Neleile]! % Physical Mathemati _. .
. : Spanish : Science ; Fine Arts English
Seminar | Seminar % Studies Education CS
m Satisfied & Highly Satisfied 1 2 5 1 11 8 7 2 9 8
@ Neutral 0 0 2 1 7 3 ) 1 6 3
@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissatisfied 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B UNSURE 11 10 5 9 0 3 c % 3 4




HIGH SCHOOL: 12 RESPONSES

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU THAT THE SUMMIT ACADEMY IS PREPARING STUDENTS
FOR THE RIGORS OF COLLEGE AND OTHER POST-SECONDARY PLANS (TRADE

SCHOOL, TECH, ETC.) IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS?2 (CONSIDER THE
COMBINATION OF SUMMIT, CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT AND WARREN TECH.)

m Safisfied & Highly Satisfied

B Neutral

@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissatisfied

BUNSURE

Technology Spanish  [Social Studies| Science E(F;hysmgl Mathematics| Fine Arts English
ucation

m Satisfied & Highly Satisfied 3 1 10 ) 5 < 6 9
@ Neutral 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissaftisfied 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
@B UNSURE 4 6 1 1 3 5 o 1




SUMMIT ACADEMY

WHAT IS YOUR OVERALL SATISFACTION 1-5 WITH
THE CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION AT THE
SUMMIT ACADEMY FOR SECONDARY STUDENTS?

AVERAGE:
4.33



Answered

CONCURRENT ENROLEMENT skipped

Please indicate the extent to which you agree with the following
statements about concurrent enrollment courses available
through the Summit Academy:

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
m Sfrongly Disagree
30.00% m Disagree
m Neuftral
mAgree
m Strongly Agree
20.00% gly Ag
10.00%
0.00%

| am satisfied with the number of courses | am saftisfied with the types of courses | am safisfied with the quality of teachers
available available leading the courses



PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES

WHAT WAS YOUR OVERALL

DID YOU ATTEND? SATISFACTION?

2023 / 2022
70% 60.00%
60% 50.00%
50%
40.00%
40%
30.00%
30%
0% 20.00%
10% 10.00% II
- [
0.00%

2023 2022
Highly Dissatisfied Neutral  Satisfed Highly

HYes mNo Dissatisfied Satisfied



PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU

AGREE...

| LIKED HAVING PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES VIA ZOOM. ;‘

| AM SATISFIED ONLY MEETING WITH MY STUDENT'S CORE CLASS
TEACHERS.

| WOULD RECOMMEND PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES TO

OTHER FAMILIES. :

PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES WERE WORTH MY TIME. %

PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES WERE HELPFUL. %

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7/ 8

BHighly Agree BAgree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES

We are looking for another format for parent-teacher
conferences in the next school year. Would you be
interested in conferences that are done more informally,
for example as a school field tripe

60%

Answered 16
Skipped 19

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

B

Other (please specify)

0%

Yes



What has limited your ability to attend conferences? 16 Answered
(19 skipped)

The times provided for conferences did not work with my
schedule

Zoom option was not offered

| was unaware Parent-Teacher Conferences were
occurring 0

In years past, | have not found Parent-Teacher
Conferences to be valuable ]

| did not have any concerns and did not feel | needed to
aftend conferences 11
My student is performing well. We took the time to spend
the evening together as a family 3




LIBRARY

Do you use the Summit Academy lending library¢

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Yes

B

What is alending library?e

Answered
Skipped

33



LI B RA RY Answered

Skipped

PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU AGREE...

MY ORDERS HAVE BEEN PLACED IN A TIMELY MANNER.

THE TEXTBOOK COORDINATOR IS KNOWLEDGEABLE ABOUT
BENEFITS OF EACH CURRICULUM.

THE TEXTBOOK COORDINATOR IS AVAILABLE TO CONTACT FOR
MY NEEDS.

SUMMIT ACADEMY HAS A WIDE VARIETY OF TEXTBOOK CHOICES
TO MEET MY HOMESCHOOL NEEDS.

0 2 4 6 8

BEHighly Agree B Agree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




LIBRARY

Wonderful experience/variety of materials and
academic levels

Consumables available for purchase again
Checking out with Summit Westminster
No/unaware

We DO use it

No need at this time
Kids too little

Plan to next year

Resource share with other families/get online

Don’'t know how to access



SCHOOL WEBSITE: MOST-VISITMONTHLY: OR WEEKLY

ARE YOU ABLE TO EASILY FIND WHAT YOU
ARE LOOKING FOR ON THE WEBSITE?
(1 = EXTREMELY DIFFICULT; 5 = EASY)

0] 20 40 60 80 100
E] m2 E3 m4 m5

RATE THE VISUAL APPEAL OF THE SUMMIT WEBSITE.
(1 = HIGHLY UNAPPEALING; 5 = HIGHLY APPEALING)

0 20 40 60 80 100
E] m2 B3 m4 m5

RATETHE-ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION ON
THE WEBSITE.
(1 = HIGHLY INACCURATE; 5 = HIGHLY ACCURATE)

0 20 40 60 80 100

E] m2 B3 B4 m5

RATE HOW WELL THE SITE IS ORGANIZED.
(1 = HIGHLY DISORGANIZED; 5 = VERY WELL ORGANIZED)

20 40 60 80 100
E] B2 E3 4 m5



WEBSITE

What information do you typically seek from the Summit |31 Answered
Academy website? (check all that apply) (4 skipped)

School contact information (office, staff, etc)
School activity calendar

School documents (handbook, bell schedule, supply list,
etc)

Information on activities and field trips
Textbook check-out information

Student performance (grades, assignments, etc. on

Schoology)
Ofther (please specify):

Attendance reporting -2

Volunteer information -2

Pizza -2

Homework assignments

link to Praxi, which | have never successfully found on the website. | wish the
link was clearly displayed so | didn't have to go back and search my
email/old newsletters to find it.




AT SUMMIT ACADEMY, TO WHAT EXTENT DO...

YOUR STUDENT(S) FEEL SAFE

80%

70%

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Not Safe at All Not Safe Safe Very Safe




HAS YOUR CHILD EXPERIENCED ANY UNSAFE SITUATIONS IN THE
FOLLOWING AREAS AT SCHOOLe CHECK ALL THAT APPLY.

Other (please specify)

My child(ren) has not experienced any
unsafe situations.

Diversity, Equity and Inclusivity Issues

Building Safety and Security

Parking Lot Safety

Bullying - Verbal

Bullying - Physical

Bullying - Cyber

10

15

20

28

30

Answered

Skipped

Frequency:
Monthly — 1 response
1-2 times/Semester — 2 responses

Reporting:
School Admin -3
Nelglele] N (eliR



OVERALL

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE THAT A
STRONG ALL-CAMPUS COMMUNITY IS
CENTRAL TO JA'S MISSION AND VISION¢

2 ON A SCALE OF 1-10 (WITH 10 AS THE
45% STRONGEST), HOW STRONG IS THE ALL-
407% CAMPUS COMMUNITY AT JEFFERSON
35% ACADEMY?

AVERAGE: 6.15

5%
0% 1]

Nifelgle]\¥% Disagree Neither Agree Nifelgle])%
Disagree Agree nor Agree
Disagree




= s

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%




VOLUNTEERING
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE...

| BELIEVE | PROVIDE A VALUABLE SERVICE TO SUMMIT WITH MY
VOLUNTEER ASSIGNMENT.

THERE ARE A GOOD VARIETY OF CHOICES TO MEET MY FAMILY'S
NEEDS.

THE VOLUNTEER COORDINATOR HAS HELPED SCHEDULE ME INTO
A SUITABLE POSITION SO | CAN MEET OUR REQUIREMENT.

I
| HAVE ENJOYED VOLUNTEERING AT THE SCHOOL. %I

| HAVE OR WILL FINISH/ED MY VOLUNTEER REQUIREMENTS FOR §
THIS YEAR.

J

0 5 10 15 20

BHighly Agree BAgree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




VOLUNTEERING

Sign-Up Genius was easy to use
Fee option

Training/Clearer on expectations (like lunch duty)

In years past, | have not found Parent-Teacher
Conferences to be valuable

Number of hours is reasonable
Other ways to volunteer off campus
Like/enjoy welcoming atmosphere




HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU RECOMMEND SUMMIT
ACADEMY TO A FRIEND OR FAMILY<e 2023 / 2022

80.00%

70.00%

60.00%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00% -

Highly Unlikely Unlikely eutfra Highly Likely




SUMMIT ACADEMY IMPLEMENTED SEVERAL CHANGES TO ITS PROCESSES.
WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD YOU LIKE TO SEE CARRIED
FORWARD INTO THE FUTURE<e 2023 / 2022

® N ®
LR o~ (0,8
No) N N 0 v
o o aTEERE R ° m R
GREETING SCHOOLOGY FEVER FREE APP PARENT-TEACHER BOARD OF OTHER (PLEASE NONE OF THE
STUDENTS IN THE CONFERENCES DIRECTORS SPECIFY) ABOVE
CAR LINE CONDUCTED VIA MEETINGS

ZOOM CONDUCTED VIA
ZOOM
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AREAS FOR IMPROVEMENT

Answered
Skipped

* MAKING FRIENDS/CONNECTING IN COMMUNITY






BRIGHT SPOTS: TOP 10 SUMMARY

Answered
Skipped




